NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the 12th day of September, 2018 at 10:15 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order Invocation

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- 2. Discuss and possibly take action concerning approval of payroll.
- 3. Discuss and possibly take action concerning consideration and approval of the Records Archive Fund for the Nacogdoches County Clerk's Office.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action concerning consideration and approval of the Technology Fund for the Nacogdoches County District Clerk's Office.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action to accept court orders from the 145th and 420th Judicial District Courts setting the salaries of the County Auditor, Assistant Auditors and the Court Reporters.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the adoption of the Nacogdoches County Budget for 2018-2019.
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the adoption of the Nacogdoches County tax rate of \$0.5676 per \$100 of taxable value for the tax year 2018.
- 8. Discuss and possibly take action concerning ratification of the adoption of the 2018-2019 Nacogdoches County Budget which will raise **more** revenue from property taxes than last year's budget by an amount of \$518,653 which is a 2.86% increase from last year's budget. The property tax revenue to be raised from new property added to the tax roll this year is \$520,546.
- 9. Discuss and possibly take action approving the bond and confirming the appointment of Bradley George, new Deputy Constable for Precinct 1.
- 10. Discuss and possibly take action concerning consideration of the County to enter into agreements as follows:
 - Pilgrim's Pride for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center October 30-Nov. 1, 2018; and,
 - Pilgrim's Pride for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center December 18-20, 2018.
- 11. Discuss and possibly take action authorizing the County Judge to execute the .US Locality Domain Name Registration Terms and Conditions for renewal of the county's domain name.

- 12. Discuss and possibly take action concerning adoption of the revised Nacogdoches County Employee Policy Manual.
- 13. Discuss and possibly take action regarding a variance from platting requirements pursuant to Section 9 of the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations for George Barham, IV for the proposed 2.0 acre tract in the Laban Rasco Survey, A-472, located in Precinct 1, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
- 14. Discuss and possibly take action concerning FY 2017 Chapter 59 Asset Forfeiture Report from the Nacogdoches County District Attorney, pursuant to Texas Code of Criminal Procedure 59.06(g)(1).
- 15. Discuss and possibly take action concerning FY 2018 payroll reimbursement agreement No. SW-TXE-0358 with the Organized Crime Drug Enforcement Task Forces ("OCDETF") and the Nacogdoches County Sheriff's Office.
- 16. Discuss and possibly take action to approve a revenue budget increase for Bail Bond Transport Fees and an expense budget increase for Prisoner Transport.
- 17. Discuss and possibly take action concerning Title IV-E Legal Services Grant Contract #2282GCLIVE (10/1/2018 to 9/30/2025) with the Texas Department of Family and Protective Services.
- 18. Discuss and possibly take action concerning Title IV-E Child Welfare Services Grant Contract #2282GCWIVE (10/1/2018 to 9/30/2025) with the Texas Department of Family and Protective Services.
- 19. Discuss and possibly take action concerning payment of invoices.
- 20. Acknowledge employee status change forms.
- 21. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a Memorandum of Understanding between the County of Nacogdoches and Chireno Independent School District regarding Surveillance Systems.
- 22. Discuss and possibly take action approving the bond and confirming the appointment of Jerry Don Laurent, Sr., new Deputy Constable for Precinct 4.

Adjourn

Dated this 7th day of September, 2018

Mike Perry, County Judge